

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2004

CC 9956-9961/2004

(From the judgements and order dated 16.12.03 in WP(C) Nos.37,59 & 62 of 2001 and orders passed in RP Nos.1,2&3 of 2004 dated 9.3.04 and order dated 24.8.04 passed in CC(C) No.1/04 of HIGH COURT OF SIKKIM AT GANGTOK )

STATE OF SIKKIM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAXMI PRASAD PANDEY @ SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A.1-6(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajiv Dhawan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Brijender Chahar, Adv.

Mrs. Jyoti Chahar, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

for R-1 in all

Mr. Jai Prakash Pandey, Adv.

cases

Mr. Ujjwal Benarjee, Adv.

for R-2 in all

Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

cases

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Counsel for respondents 1 and 2, present on caveat, accept notice.

Respondents who are not represented before us be served with notice.

In the meantime, further proceeding in the contempt matter before the High Court shall remain stayed.

Counsel for the petitioner prays for leave to place on record additional

documents from the record. Liberty granted.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

(Asha Joshi)

Court Master

Court Master