

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23204-23210/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 16/12/2003 in WP No. 37/2001, WP No. 59/2001 & WP No. 62/2001 and order dt.9.3.04 in RP Nos.1,2 & 3/2004 and order dt.24.8.2004 in CCC No. 1/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF SIKKIM)

STATE OF SIKKIM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAXMI PRASAD PANDEY @ SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/10/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.R.K.Jain, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Brijender Chahar, Adv.
Ms.Jyoti Chahar, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Bharat B.Sahani, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Jai Prakash Pandey,Adv.
Mr. Vinay Garg,Adv.
Ms.Deepam Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let fresh notice be issued on the unserved respondents returnable within three weeks.

Dasti in addition.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master