

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23204-23210/2004

(From the final Judgements of the High Court of Sikkim at Gangtok passed in W.P.(C) Nos.37, 59 and 62 of 2001 dated 16.12.2003 and Orders passed in R.P.Nos.1,2 and 3 of 2004 dated 9.3.2004 and Order dated 24.8.2004 passed in Contempt Case Civil No.1 of 2004)

STATE OF SIKKIM & ORS.
(s)

Petitioner

VERSUS

LAXMI PRASAD PANDEY @ SHARMA & ORS.
(s)

Respondent

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/11/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIAFor Petitioner(s)
State of SikkimMr. A.Mariarputham, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.
For Arputham Aruna & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jai Prakash Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Garg ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner states that service has been effected and he shall be filing affidavit of service within three days.

Put up next week.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER