

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 21-27/2009 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6898-6904 OF 2005

STATE OF SIKKIM & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

LAXMI PRASAD PANDEY @ SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for early hearing and office report)

Date: 03/11/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Appellant(s) Mr. Arputham, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Vimal Dubey, Adv.
For M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naushad Ahmad Khan, Adv.
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for early hearing are dismissed.

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master