

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6898-6904 OF 2005

STATE OF SIKKIM & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

LAXMI PRASAD PANDEY @ SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/04/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Appellant(s) Mr. A.Mariarputham,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathur,Adv.
Mr. Amarjeet Singh Girsa,Adv.for
M/S Arputham,Aruna & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pramod Swarup,Sr.Adv.
No.1 Mr. Vikrant Yadav,Adv.
Ms. Sangita Pradhan,Adv.

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan,Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg,Adv.
Mrs. Deepam Garg,Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

These appeals have become infructuous and are
dismissed as such.

Interim order is vacated.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU SATIJA]
COURT MASTER

Signed order is placed on the file.
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 6898-6904 OF 2005

STATE OF SIKKIM & ORS.

.. APPELLANT(S)

vs.

LAXMI PRASAD PANDEY @ SHARMA & ORS. ..

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In view of the subsequent developments, these appeals have become infructuous and are dismissed as such.

However, the question of law is kept open.

Interim order is vacated.

.....J.
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

.....J.
(A.K. PATNAIK)

New Delhi,
April 13, 2010.